man and the state of the same

777...

moved of the section of the section of the

PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form. PERSONAL INFORMATION Hatsujiro TANAKA NAME: % O Ewen Ave., New Westminster, B. C. 63 male

HOME ADDRESS: REGISTRATION NUMBER 08438 farmer OCCUPATION: (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) self EMPLOYER: yes MARRIED?___ (Dile 10283) for Real Properts NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: all over 16 ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none 2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). none 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)... none

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	
	NAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING AN	3° C
	auou e	
T. ST	IORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PE	2 I
	eucu	
经国际支持部分表达出现的经济 经实际的 医对抗性神经病 医多种性皮肤 经现实的 经实际证券	IVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURN	r en
	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
euou	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	6. IF
(P	JB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date pai	ns 's
	Suou . SEARI HO STIIORAHAM HTA.	
pear quea .	ATTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID	3. PA
	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Wife-same address	Z, I.A
	roomed 2 storeyed wooden frame dwelling house	7.
TA TO TRACET	CATION AND DESCRIPTION: 720 EWen Ave., New Westm	r ro
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
euo	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.	4I .6
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VIE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: HOUSE	TS 8

aucu

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OTHERS: 10000
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
- 7. -	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout none
	BANK ACCOUNTS: Bank of Montreal, New Westminster, B. C. (Column LIFE INSURANCE: none
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none
	PERSONAL DEBTS: none
_ 2 _	TRADE DEBTS: none
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the prote
ev	ea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, he other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my propert ery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities ded indirect.
	Dated this 1st day of June 1942. (Signature) 3/2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	OR DEPARTMENTAL USE

RETURNED TO JAPAN

S. S. MARINE ANGEL ANGEL ANGEL 31st MAY, 1946	DATE Nov. 25/43
, f File No. 10252	
ll Name	iiro ame in Block Letters)
degistration No	Male - Female (Check) Age July 13, 1878
Cormer Address 720 Ewen Av	e., New Westminster, B. C.
166k W. 2nd	Ave., City
ate Evacuated Nov. 6/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
resent Address	B. C.
Pried - Single (Check)	nee Name of Wife (FILITIO) Term #08/39
	Name of Husband
ame of Mother (170) Fusa (Dec'd) mes of Children under 16	Name of Father Tokujiro (Dec'd)
quested by B. McEin	Registered with Custodian ves (Yes or No)
	Owner of truck in joint possession with son.

29

File No. 10252 May 6th 1946. CENERAL SUBMARY Ret (Mr) Hatsujiro TANAKA Registration to, 08/38 The above-sentioned Japanese Lived at 720 Been Avenue, Hew Mentucinator, B. C., before Evacuation. This property was registered in the same of his wife, Teru TARMA, File No. 10253, Registration No. 08439, and the proceeds from the sale of same serie credited to her account with the Custodian, Mr. Matsuillro TARMA had no interest in this property chatsoever and declared tis wife the owner in his typt form deted June let 1942. Practically all correspondence on this file relates to chattels left at 720 Deen Avenue, New Restminstor, B. C. These chattels were not declared at the time of Byaccation by Matsujico TANAKA but were declared by his wife, Term TANAKA, and as she was the owner of the property at which address the above-mentioned distract were left we are dealing with this nature under her file, being File No. 10253.

Bank Accounts: Declared in 'JP' Form:

Bank of Montreal, New Westminster, B.C. (Columbia St)
The Gustodian has never had access to the above.

Claim Dr. M. Uchida --- \$2.00 Note on claim sheet to the effect that this claim was withdrawn by Dr. Uchida.

No property interest other than those mentioned, are found on this

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Administration Department.

/HS

Jackme Hope 130. Mestmenster Trust (o. Men Mestmenster, 03.C. were fine, but it very cold every day with some about 10 to fair days. Mr. Kennedy & have written a letter to Mancouver Cartodian office a week ago, but I have hear no words or no sign of it is the Ly have ant Pt. Dionet to yout miles From heat solone that me burn in the rooms and 100 Ter pipe (stove pipe) (3) gum boots (men and 1 womens) 145 my dress potterns like one of soil in love. It in a souls of the right hand side, just before you open the room and, dress pattern in the upstain rooms, by the Caronis rooms, Mould you pline sent me right me, we can't get a estone from the office, course we had

war ar own, so he told me to write to you To send me, our own stove from my lome It 720 Even Goe, if you don't don't for us, Sell write to Miss. Carron, or sour Caraoni to do state for analysis and the format property of and get after her actification of the state of th theare do, and send me sor right away as soon as pracible, soon as the letter, I'll be freezing if you don't harry up. Yours truly. Il be waiting H. Tanaka. Good bye turn back

Servette Methodo 1/2,08436 Servette 1810 H Timble

CLAIM

File No. 10252

DATE

June 1st, 1942

CREDITOR

Dr. M. Uchida

DEBTOR

Hatsujiro TANAKA 451 Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

\$2.00

AGENT

ORIGINAL FILE

0/68

January, 1943

I.P.

10252 & 10253 January 22, 1943 Mr. Hatsujiro TANAKA Registration No. 08438 Tashme, B. C. Dear Sirt Res Chattels Replying to your letter of December 2nd, 1942, the writer called at 720 Ewen Avenue, New Westminster, to get the things you asked for, but could only find the dress pattern and iron heater-stove. There were no stovepipes in the place where the stove was located, by the. stairway up to the living room, and there was no sign of any rubber boots. Later you asked for an iron box-stove and T-pipes. The box-stove we could not find either in the house or in the woodshed. While looking for this stove in the woodshed, we discovered a few pieces of stovepipe, but by this time the heater-stove had been shipped to you. As it would cost you too much to ship the pipes, we are holding them here for the time being. Yours truly, R. B. Mackedie Protection Department REM: NDE

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd FEB 9 1943 File No. 10252 Tarke Hope BC. Referred markedare 1943 Office of the Costodion Mosol Royal Bank Beldy Nancouver, 13.C. Dear Siri I thank you very much for cause you all the trouble for senting us a iron stone, which I received to day war all very persuated to have a nice Im so youry to ack you, but when open the store front fine the (covers [lid) + pover lifter. so I can use the stove for a while, so would you please send right away by mail, (Post office) . , so som as you am Will you please sent 2 good by potatoes rack.

and 2 small rock + 2 good how and boots. they are all up wood shed. (upsteir) More go up to 730 Ewen Gur. Men Mestminder and go unto where born tweet a hed and your fine I rooms with by loor. To you open the door and climb, Tup with the ladder into the atte (ceeling). Then you'll fine they It there before I lift. Will you please sent my. Knitting wools and elestic, & put into the drawer of the sewing machine (upstairs) and all the dress pattern if you fine mose, they are behind the stair way up in the front hall. Blead sent , me all the thing , that is neasony for use, will you. Thank you. Ry Mo. 54434 H Tanaka

10752 February 17, 1943 B. C. Security Commission, Marine Duilding, Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. M. L. Brown. Dear Sirst Re: TANAKA. Batsuiiro Enclosed herewith in duplicate is a copy of a letter received from the above-named Japanese. If you are agreeable to this shipment being made, kindly forward the duplicate copy of this letter to Messrs. Belyes & Co., Ltd. with the necessary instructions. Yours truly, R. B. Mackedie, Protection Department. REM: NDE Eno.

December 9, 1943.

Mr. & Mrs. Hatsujiro (Teru) TANAKA, Registration Nos. 08438 & 08439, Boulevard No. 21, Taschme, B. C.

Dear Sir and Madams

We are in receipt of your letter of the 22nd ultimo and in accordance with your request we are enclosing herewith Statement of Account #10253 as it appears on our books, and you will note that there is a credit balance of \$38.75.

Your land on Ewen Avenue in New Westminster was leased to Mr. Gaius W. Harwood on March 1, 1943, for a period of one year commencing April 1, 1943, for the sum of \$125.00, payable in monthly installments. The tenant, according to the Lease, is to pay Water Rates and look after the property in a satisfactory manner.

The house on the property, known as 720 Ewen Avenue, is rented to Mr. N. S. Carlson for the sum of \$15.00 monthly, making a total gross annual revenue of \$305.00 being received for land and dwelling.

The arrangement which you made with Mr. Pertab Singh before you left New Westminster was not satisfactory and you are well aware of the fact that this Hindu was not a reliable Menant. The agreement which you made with Mr. Singh was for the sum of \$450.00, and the following is a short statement of monies paid in this connection to off-set this amount.

Cash	paid by Singh	\$100.00
Cash	paid to Mr. McPhadden	125.00
Cash	paid by Singh	60.00
Rent	of house to Mar. 1943	90.00
		\$375.00

This left a balance of \$75.00 which we were unable to collect from Singh and our agent, Westminster Trust Company, felt that it might be expensive to take

- 2 -Mr. & Mrs. Hatsujiro (Teru) TANAKA him into Court. We do not know of the whereabouts of this Rindu at the present time and we do not believe the balance of his indebtedness is collectible. We are enclosing herewith a copy of a letter which we wrote you on March 2, 1943, and which explained the situation as it existed at that time. Yours truly, W. J. Johnston, Administration Department. WJJ:EB Encl.

EVACUATION SECTION Perdner 29 1943 0-165-8 10252

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: TASHE, B.C.

Date: December 17, 1943.

Referred

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

He Tanaka , Police Registration No. cos 36 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted articles stored at 720 Even Avenue, QUEENSBOROUGH, B.C. in possession of ... Cuefodian ... and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such articles, and ship same through the B.C. Security Commission. Description of articles wanted:

Original Address: Queensberough, B.C. Date Evacuated to Present Address: Total Tuncer in Family:

CHARGES:

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.

Deposit reclived:

'poroved: BRITISE COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Per:

2 sets black varnished wooden box - one size 10° by 10°, other 6° by 8° 2 dark wine varnished wooden round trays

I complete set of rice bowl with cover.

5 desen of small designed shallow drinking cups

2 dosen of medium sized drinking oup without handles.

6 flower designed dinner plate - English made.

6 flower designed medium sixed plate - English made.

5 dosen small dish with designed inside

6 protty home made oushion - in the drawers of a bureau.

2 do en rice bowls without covers.

(PACKED IN PAPER BOXES, PLACED IN THE ATTIC)

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION 360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B.C., December 24th, 1945. S. C. Carlson, Esq., 922 Burnaby St., NEW WESTGILLSTOR, B.C. Re: TANAKA, H. #08438 Tashme @ O.K. to ship goods on attached Release by freight from 724 Ewen Avenue, Queensborough, preferably by Woods' Truck Line, which can pick up and take direct to Tashme, saving crating and cartage to station. Agoods, shall endeavour to make the arrangement. However, and I cannot foretall that If you will advise me by telephone some convenient time that you can meet the truck at this point to deliver the trucks are running off schedule during present weather conditions Westminster. It would be a great advantage if you could let me know by what means I can get in touch with you by telephone during the day-time to make an appointment with the truck. BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION c.c. Gen. Files No Custodian of Alien Property, Transportation 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C. 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 10 2 5 3

January 10, 1944. Mr. Matsujiro TANAKA, Registration No. 08438, Tashme, B. C. Dear Sirt Following your request by Custodian Release of December 17th to ship the effects montioned on the same, we have forwarded them to the Dove Messenger Company where they will be picked up by Woods! Truck Line. This shipment contains everything you called for with the ex-ception of two dark wine varnished, wooden, round trays, which could not be located. Yours truly, W. J. Iverson Protection Department WJI/ms cc - Mr. C. W. Fisher, B. C. Security Commission.

10252 March 2, 1944. Mr. N. S. Carlson, 728 Ewen Avenue, Queensborough, New Westminster, B. C. Dear Sire Res Hatsujiro TANAKA. Sometime ago Mr. Trapp appraised two, complete bedsteads now present in one of the upstairs rooms of the house you are renting. The appraisal price was \$21.00 and we should be very glad if you will forward a cheque for this amount to Mr. Kennedy of the Westminster Trust Company, your rental agent, or you can if you wish send your remittance right into this office. Yours truly, W. J. Iverson, Protection Department. WJI/EG

my non office of the Catalogue Therewas & B. C. Marketie Deal Short The year and a mark forthy the guld to 4-2-12small the while the at the the med the the 1 - for the formal of the -Lite plane - - - -

Hady the selections Therty your during James way tany, CAT Y. W.

10252 Mr. Hatsujiro TANAKA. May 23, 1944. Registration No. 08438. Tashme, B C. Dear Sir: With reference to your letter of May 19th., we understand you refer to the effects shipped to the order of Mrs. Tanaka in February last. They were, however, goods stored at 720 Even Ave., Queensboro, not Stegeston, as mentioned in your letters. Will you please communicate with the B.C. Security Commission in connection with the forwarding changes as these were paid by them. All the remaining chattels found at 720 Ewen Ave. have been sold at public auction and the proceeds credited to your wife and there is some doubt as to the ownership. There were effects belonging to you and K. Mishiyama. Will you please forward particulars of the stove and we shall be glad if you can help us in the matter of identification by furnishing a list of your effects left in the restricted area. All effects found at your late address in the house and on the upper floor of the barn were so confused and thrown around that it has been impossible to decide ownership. Very truly yours, WJI/GM W.J. Iverson Protection Department

June 28th, 1944.

Mr. Hatsujiro TANAKA, Registration No. 08438, Taskmo, B. G.

Dear Sire

REs_Chattols

Answering your two letters of May 19th and
June 19th, we find upon inquiry that the forwarding charges
on personal effects shipped you ex: The Woods' Truck Lines
were paid by the B. G. Security Commission.

In respect to the stove you mention, on looking over your file we can find no evidence of you having declared this, we will however, make inquiries of the temant to find out if she has your stove in use.

Yours truly,

W.J. Iverson Protection Department

-bypy-made for Jule # 10253.

July 18. 1999 EVACUATION SECTION

But opposed

File No. 2 o/2 i 2

Ans.

Deferred

Deferre - my but letter about ing Left the plant of the in med of it many thatly J-1 44-12-124 1 hel 21 to the to the form In, but he dy him princed my the who have to have they much notice of me. Kullyingmir the minut alately gangery 1981

10252 Hovember 20th, 1945. Miss P. M. Sage, Solfare Sanager, TASHER, B.C. has dree dateujtro Talaka Mataujiro Takasa Done Hadama Terayo (Mrc. Masso) TABAKA We have for semest demont your letter of I wember Lith to Mr. M. L. Brown, Department of Labour, Japanese Division, Vancouver. Our first comment is that this family is a headache is sofar as the disposition of their quattols is concerned. There seems to have been a number of the featly living together and their affairs at different these became guite tengled. Brs. Hatsujiro Tallaki, wife of Hatsujiro, soome to have med control of the family of sire as see declared all their effects. At the time one left her property situated on 720 hers avenue, knownsborough, she leased it herealf to dr. Pertab Sings, a Hindu. Mr. Dings subsequently leased the house to a dre. Carlson, and it seems that Mr. Singh took aley some of the furniture to his our home. This information was revealed when our agent sent to visit the place and resoved the chattels from 720 hours Avenue and also from the house of Pertab Singh to storage. These cuattely were sold at austice and we unclose seresith sales showing esticles sold and price obtained for some. We are not positive that all theme goods belonged to Mrs. Matsujiro Tabana. It is possible that some of them belonged to ser dangator-in-law, Mrs. Toraye Tahana, but the latter aid not declare any property measurement. We would suggest that you ask Mrs. Hatsajiro Tablica to go over the sales steets and decide what articles belonged to birs. Termys TABLES, (if any) and let us know, so that so could credit her account with the prosecute from the sale of these goods. You might mivine then that we have a few boxen and cartons and a shrine remaining in our storage. Those consist principally of odds and ends of personal effects and would not have any compercial value. Yours tr 1.

February 14th, 1946. Ope. Mono (Temps) Totale, Regts retten Sc. 1418), Thursde, D. C. Detair thideens We are in receipt of a communication from the Department of Labour, Japanese Minister in maint they enclose your letter of June-100, 1964 In regard to that part dealing with processe accumulate to 200.77 which represents the sale of your bedroom suite, lorge stat box of combeton, se regret that we cannot forward you this mount until we recetworks senetion of tree betruffro (Toru) Titalle to have written to her today are agreed for to return on authorization for the transfer as your copy of intrer attached. Just as soon as this is returned be shall transfer the securit stated to pur communit sed send your resittance for that come Zoure truly, W. J. Iverson, Protection Dept. WILLEP tacl.

Hay 29th 1946. Mr. Masso TANAKA, Registration No. 08440, o/o Apea Grobard Company Limited, Re R. No. 2, Kelowas, B. C. Dear Sire We are in receipt of your letter of the 20th instant and would ask you to please forward to this Office a copy of the letter which you received from your parents, in which you state the Custodian refused to pay then the our of \$113-47. At the same time please let us have further particulars regarding the auttor referred to in your letter and we will give your inquiry further consideration. Yours truly. W. J. JOHNSTON ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT **#33/由地** TOTAL PARTY IN THE PARTY OF THE

The above Japanese person appears on the list of those she have applied for repairiation to Jesan.

He has a credit belance of G. III..... in Chatolier Trust Account.

Those funds are frie of all encuebrances, or

Of these, funds \$ may be considered a free balance, or

None of these funds may be considered a free belance.

Continue to be in econtence with facounties observed on this date.

Determiny 22, 1946.

Applications of the partitions of the contract of the contract

INTERNATION OF ANTAINERS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

15 Comptrollin of the Trianing

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 10/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ /50

Dear Sir:

Re: TANAKA, Hatsujiro #08438

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - 50.00

Draft Issued - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 150.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Halium

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.